SUMMARY OF LEGISLATION

THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY LEGISLATION FROM THE MAY 24, 2023 REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

DRAFT NO.	RES. NO.	
DRAFT 0375A	4705-2023	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY TO APPLY FOR, ACCEPT, AND ENTER INTO A WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LOAN FUND AGREEMENT(S) ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO, FOR THE GRANDVIEW AND PINE AVENUE SEWER IMPROVEMENTS DESIGN AND BIDDING DOCUMENT PREPARATION AND DESIGNATING A DEDICATED REPAYMENT SOURCE FOR THE LOAN: WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FUND 703.
DRAFT NO.	ORD. NO.	
DRAFT 0379	13235-2023	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT(S) WITH THE NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL (NOPEC) FOR THE 2023 ENERGIZED COMMUNITY GRANT(S) AND ACCEPT THE GRANTS) FOR PROVIDING FUNDS TO ASSIST THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO, IN IMPLEMENTING ENERGY SAVINGS OR ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE MEASURES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0380R	13236-2023	AN ORDINANCE TO REVISE THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES BY ADOPTING CURRENT REPLACEMENT PAGES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0381	13237-2023	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT(S) FOR DESIGNING, CONSTRUCTING, AND EQUIPPING THE WARREN – LORDSTOWN WATER TO ENERGY PROJECT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0382	13238-2023	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH STERICYCLE, INC. FOR THE PURPOSE OF REPLACING A PORTION OF THE WATER MAIN ON PINE AVENUE SE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0383	13239-2023	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR A COMPREHENSIVE RATE STUDY IN THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0384	13240-2023	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY TO ENTER INTO A LEASE AGREEMENT WITH TRUMBULL COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE PREMISES CONTAINED IN "EXHIBIT A" AND KNOWN FOR MAPPING AND DESCRIPTIVE PURPOSES AS REAL PROPERTY CONTAINED WITHIN VETERAN'S MEMORIAL PARK AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

DRAFT 0385RA	13241-2023	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF TRANSFERRING WITHIN CERTAIN CITY FUNDS, APPROPRIATING FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED, UNENCUMBERED BALANCES OF VARIOUS CITY FUNDS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0386	13242-2023	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF SPECIFIC ORDERS OR CONTRACTS UPON RECEIPT OF CERTIFICATION OF THE FISCAL OFFICER OF THE SUFFICIENCY OF FUNDS FOR SAID EXPENDITURES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0376	13243-2023	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO, TO SOLICIT REQUESTS FOR QUALIFICATIONS TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES TO THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO, FOR DESIGN AND BIDDING DOCUMENT PREPARATION FOR THE GRANDVIEW AND PINE AVENUE SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0326A	13244-2023	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE ADOPTION OF THE WARREN CITY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN INCLUDING RELATED UPDATES BENEFITING THE YOUNGSTOWN AIR RESERVE STATION AND ZONING RECOMMENDATIONS IDENTIFIED DURING THE PLANNING PROCESS AND AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATION AND CITY DEPARTMENT HEADS TO WORK TOWARDS IMPLEMENTATION; AND DECLARING AN

EMERGENCY.